## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

A portion of Lot 3, Blk 57, in the SE1/4 S5 T7S R61E, .495 acres

To have and to hold, all and singular the said premises, together with appurtenances, unto the said parties of the second part and to their successors and assigns forever.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2000-2001: 004-071-21

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

COUNTY OF STATE RIVEY

OFFICIAL SEAL DAN DEVERS NOTANY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 337392 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 19, 2004

On On Total personally appeared one that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signatures on the instrument they executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Signature Cher Chever

(Scal)

Space below this line for recorder's use.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: LORIN LAMB PO BOX 422 ALAMO, NV 89001

## NO. 115479

PLED AND RECORREST OF RECOVERY OF LOTIN Lamb

October 30, 2000

AT 20 MINUTES PAST 01 D'CLOCK

PM IN SOOK 151 OF OFFICIAL

RECORDS MARK 498 UNDOLS

Leslie Bouc

Leslie Boucher

By Conta Years

Deputy

BOOK 151 PAGE 498

<u>and the state of the second s</u>	den anno es en en esta de la companya del companya della companya
lay-05-00 01:34P Lincoln County Clerk	775 <b>962 518</b> 0 P.0
state of Nevada	
Declaration of Value	
Sectatation of value	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
004-071-21	
h)	\
d)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Type of Proporty:	Decement/Instrument # 115479
nj Si Vacant Land b) D Single Fam. Res. c) D Condo/Twinham d) D 2-4 Plex	Bred: 151 Page 498
e) O Apt. Bidg.   0 Commi/indl	Unre of Recording October 30, 2000
g) O Agricultural h) G Mobile Home	Nes
a G Other	5 12,000.00
Codact Assumed Lagranian for Engundrances:	
	Book: Page: )
(Provide recording information: Duc/Insurument 1	\ <del>\</del> = -\(\(-\)
Transfer Usx Value per NRS 375/010, Section 2:	31.20 15.60
Real Property Transfer Lax Due:	; <u>81. a0 15.50</u>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ \
a. Temster Tax Examption, per NRS 375.090. Sections	·
to Explain Reason for Exemption:	<del></del>
	<del></del>
5. Parral Interest: Percentage being transferred:	_/ /
The audemissed Colley (Cranter) Event (Crantes), declares and at	translatings, under penalty of periury, pursuant to NRS 375 0
NPS 375, 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of the saled coon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furtherm	ore the market arresting that the increase of any claimby water
cased coon to substituting with inflation there were all the other determination of additional lax due, may result in a penalty of NRS 375.000, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and seve	i 1055 ni ina dix dua ciua interest at i 1/274 per menutere e ere
	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER IGRANTOR) INFORMATION	Buyer Signature:
Seller Signature. Kay To Willam Prot Name: Ray Millard	Print Name:
	Evenes.
City Hood River	City;
State Oce. Zio: 97031_	State:Zp:
Telephone: (541) 384 - 1956	Telephone:( ' )
Capacity.	Cepacity:
	ATING DECORDING
COMPANY REQUE	21140 AEPONTAUM